

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## CALL TO TRANSFER TO PURC'S PRESENT RENEWABLE ENERGY PROGRAM

**ST. GEORGE'S, GRENADA** – October 24, 2023– The Public Utilities Regulatory Commission (PURC) announces that effective January 1st, 2024, all customers enrolled under the Grenada Electricity Services Ltd.'s (Grenlec) Renewable Energy Generation Program will be transferred to PURC's Renewable Energy Generation Program.

As mandated by Section 4 of the Electricity Act of 2016 (as amended), PURC is responsible for regulating all self-generation in Grenada. In alignment with this mandate, the Commission has made the decision to transfer all renewable energy generators from Grenlec's programs to PURC's programs.

We kindly request that all Renewable Energy customers currently enrolled in Grenlec's program complete the application form at <u>https://purc\_doc/applications/</u> and submit it to PURC on or before December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2023. Please note that all application fees for this transfer process have been waived. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact our office on telephone number 437-1602.

###

## **About PURC:**

The Public Utilities Regulatory Commission (PURC) was established by PURC Act no. 20 of 206. The Act generally speaks to Public Utilities but hitherto, only the Electricity Sector has come under the purview of the PURC. Our Mission is to ensure reliable and sustainable utility services at fair and reasonable prices. Our Vision seeks to build a strong and sustainable regulatory regime that supports the economic development of Grenada and protects consumers' interests.

## Media Contact:

Allecia Mason Consumer and Public Relations Officer Public Utilities Regulatory Commission Phone: 1-473-405-7279 Email: amason@purc.gd Website: www.purc.gd